506329856 10/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6376607

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY T. LIEGNER	08/17/2016
JOHN SCOTT KAROLCHYK	09/20/2016
BERNARD COVALESKY	09/20/2016
RICHARD DILZER	09/20/2016
KALLAN PETERS	09/20/2016
DENNIS ELIAS SAADEH	09/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMPRIMIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
Street Address:	12264 EL CAMINO REAL
Internal Address:	SUITE 350
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92130

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17084514

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-628-5197

Email: darrylw@browdyneimark.com **Correspondent Name:** BROWDY AND NEIMARK PLLC

Address Line 1: 1625 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LIEGNER1D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROGER L. BROWDY
SIGNATURE:	/rlb/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2020

PATENT 506329856 REEL: 054218 FRAME: 0714

Total Attachments: 7

source=2020-10-29Assignment-inventor-Impr-Parent-LIEGNER1D#page1.tif source=2020-10-29Assignment-inventor-Impr-Parent-LIEGNER1D#page2.tif source=2020-10-29Assignment-inventor-Impr-Parent-LIEGNER1D#page3.tif source=2020-10-29Assignment-inventor-Impr-Parent-LIEGNER1D#page4.tif source=2020-10-29Assignment-inventor-Impr-Parent-LIEGNER1D#page5.tif source=2020-10-29Assignment-inventor-Impr-Parent-LIEGNER1D#page6.tif source=2020-10-29Assignment-inventor-Impr-Parent-LIEGNER1D#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 054218 FRAME: 0715

ASSIGNMENT OF US AND PCT PATENT APPLICATIONS

The undersigned (hereinafter collectively referred to as the Assignor), in consideration of the sum of one US dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

IMPRIMIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), of

12264 El Camino Real, Suite 350 San Diego, CA 92130 US

my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America, including its territories and possessions, and throughout the world, in all inventions described in the document(s) entitled:

PHARMACEUTICAL OPHTHALMIC COMPOSITIONS FOR INTRAOCULAR ADMINISTRATION AND METHODS FOR FABRICATING THEREOF

for which the following patent application was filed on June 10, 2016:

United States Patent Application No. 15/178.812, and

for any and all patent application(s) claiming priority thereto including any regional or national patent application, including any continuation, divisional or continuation-in-part patent application, filed in any country in the world; the right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for his own use, and for his own legal representatives and assigns, for the full term for which a patent is granted.

The Assignor hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the filing and prosecution of any patent application (including any national or regional patent application, continuation, divisional or continuation-in-part patent application) claiming priority to said United States Patent Application or said International Patent Application including but not limited to any declaration of inventorship, and also agrees to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The Assignor hereby represents to have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The Assignor hereby grants the Practitioners associated with United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) Customer Number 59538 power to insert in this assignment and any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the USPTO for recordation of this document.

1

PATENT REEL: 054218 FRAME: 0716

Jeffrey T. Liegner M	8/17/16 Date
John Scott Karolchyk	Date
Bernard Covalesky	Date
Richard Dilzer	Date
Kallan Peters	Date
Dennis Elias Saadeh	Date

Jeffrey T. Liegner	Date
Hoth Karolchyk John Scott Karolchyk	9/20/16 Date
Bernard Covalesky	Date
Richard Dilzer	Date
Kallan Peters	Date
Dennis Elias Saadeh	Date

Jeffrey T. Liegner	Date
John Scott Karolchyk	Date
Bernard Covalesky	<u>S≈0720,20</u> /6 Date
Richard Dilzer	Date
Kallan Peters	- Date
Dennis Elias Saadeh	- Date

Jeffrey T. Liegner	Date
John Scott Karolchyk	Date
······································	
Bernard Covalesky	Date
John 4 Dear	9/20/2016
Richard Dilzer	Date
Kallan Peters	Date
Dennis Elias Saadeh	Date

Jeffrey T. Liegner	Date
John Scott Karolchyk	 Date
Bernard Covalesky	Date
Richard Dilzer	Date
<u>Kallan Peters</u>	<u> </u>
Dennis Elias Saadeh	Date

Jeffrey T. Liegner	Date
John Scott Karolchyk	——————————————————————————————————————
Bernard Covalesky	Date
Richard Dilzer	Date
Kallan Peters	Date
De	9-21-16
Dennis Elias Saadeh	Date